TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM793083

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/08/2023	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCADIA SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	320 Summer Street, 3rd Floor
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6836408	ARCADIA
Registration Number:	6836396	ARCADIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027762046

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com JENNIFER FITZPATRICK **Correspondent Name:**

C/O COOLEY LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1570
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=(Arcadia) Payoff - IP release#page1.tif source=(Arcadia) Payoff - IP release#page2.tif

REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0898

TRADEMARK

source=(Arcadia) Payoff - IP release#page3.tif source=(Arcadia) Payoff - IP release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest, dated as of March 8, 2023 (the "Release"), by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") in favor of ARCADIA SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 320 Summer Street, 3rd Floor, Boston, MA 02210.

Recital

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original IP Security Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Bank and that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and, together with the Original IP Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), by and between Grantor and Bank, Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks of Grantor, including in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A - C, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), and submitted for recordation and/or recorded with the Library of Congress Copyright Office as set forth on Exhibit A and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B-C.

WHEREAS, Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, and pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Grantor and Bank, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Exhibits A-C attached hereto, and any right, title or interest of Bank to the Intellectual Property Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. If, and to the extent that, Bank has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, Bank, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, unconditionally re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right title or interest to the Grantor.

Bank authorizes the recordation of this with the US Patent and Trademark Office and the Library of Congress Copyright Office.

BANK:

Name: _
Title:

COMERICA BANK

.....

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

282520479 v3

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

	Registration	
Description	Number	Registration Date
Arcadia Analytics Platform.	TX0008594246	06/15/18
Arcadia Platform and Arcadia Analytics Modules.	TX0008944895	01/22/2021

Bank's security interest was recorded with the Library of Congress Copyright Office on May 1, 2019, at Document Number V9974D126 and also submitted for recordation at the Library of Congress Copyright Office on May 3, 2021 (which submission has not yet been recorded).

282520479 v3

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Application / Patent Number	Application/ Issue Date
Systems and Methods for Electronic Health Records	14/724,478	05/28/15
Systems and Methods for Electronic Health Records	10,832,819 14/815,290	11/10/20 07/31/15
Systems and Methods for Electronic Health Records	17/032,968	09/25/20

Bank's security interest recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2016, at Reel/Frame Number 037955/0983, August 1, 2018, at Reel/Frame Number 046531/0024 and May 18, 2021, at Reel/Frame Number 056274/0220.

282520479 v3

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

	Serial / Registration	Registration/
Description	Number	Application Date
ARCADIA	90/565,995/	03/08/21
	6836408	
ARCADIA	90/559,915/	03/04/21
	6836396	

Bank's security interest recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2021, at Reel/Frame Number 007297/0173.

282520479 v3

RECORDED: 03/09/2023